
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 
Attach: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Monday, August 3, 2020 11: 16 AM 

ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

FW: Balbao 

footnote IO.DOCX 

From: Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 3, 2020 10:16 AM 

To: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org> 

Cc: joe_kirchofer <joe_kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Nora Collins <nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com> 

Subject: RE: Balbao 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Attached is the sponsor's suggested edits to footnote 10 regarding the city college MOU. 

From: Vettel, Steven (25) x4902 
Sent: Monday, August 03, 2020 9:19 AM 
To: Susan Yogi; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Cc: Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com 
Subject: Balbao 

Susan, you are still not including me on your distributions and I only received a copy of Friday's email this morning from 

Joe. Jeanie, we will provide you with comments on footnote 10 this morning, but likely not by 10:00. 

Steven L. Vettel 
He/Him/His 
Partner 
svettel@fbm.com 
D 415.954.4902 C 415.850.1931 
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235 Montgomery Street 17th FL 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
www.fbm.com 
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